Observe the similarity between the expressions for the first 10 digits. The second image denotes 842,
where the second and fourth symbols represent 100’s and 10’s respectively (literally eight hundred four
ten two). A zero symbol is not required as a separator: one could not confuse 205 (two hundred five)
with 250 (two hundred five ten). The system is partly positional: for instance the symbol for 8 can also
mean 800 if placed correctly, but only if followed by the symbol for 100.

Rod Numerals and the Counting Board The second dominant form of enumeration dates from